
EVANGELINE DOWNS - September 19, 2008 - Race 10
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Quarter Horse Two Year Old Claiming Price: $5,000
Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Corona Dashin Bye - 15.235 - November 23, 2012)
Purse: $5,500
Includes: $3,500 Other Sources
Plus: $3,700 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement
Available Money: $9,200
Value of Race: $8,978 1st $5,520, 2nd $1,840, 3rd $1,012, 4th $330, 5th $276
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 10:11 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start Str Fin Odds Ind. Time Sp. In. Comments
23Aug08 10FG7

17Apr08 3DED5

21Aug08 10FG3

---
18Apr08 11DED9

31Aug08 6HOU7

20Aug08 10FG4

15Jun08 10DED9

21Aug08 2HOU7

5
4
7
8

10
9
2
1
6

Size Dosnt Matter (Lavergne, Danny)
Lawrence Game (Baldillez, Orlando)
Jls High Class Viola (McMahon, Charles)
Top Buff (Guillen, Eleazar)
Catastrophes Hero (Ortiz, Gilbert)
Cheap Sunglasses (Mayo, Ray)
First Dashling (Deschamp, Jarrod)
Jessa Sweetie (Laws, Nickey)
Texas Crawdaddy (Yoakum, Jerry)

124
124
124
124
124
125
125
124
126

L b
L b
L bf
b
- -
L b
b
L b
L

4
3
6
7
9
8
2
1
5

2
1
3
6
8
7
4
5
9

3Head

41/2

5Head

6Head

9
7Head

2Head

1Head

8Head

1Head

2Nose

31/2

4Head

51

6Nose

71 1/2

81

9

6.60
3.30

2.00*
33.70
19.40
7.30
3.10

33.50
17.60

16.166
16.199
16.202
16.324
16.352
16.528
16.535
16.804
17.009

78
77
77
73
72
66
66
57
50

brushed, prevailed
brushed, narrowly 2nd
lacked needed finish
mild close
late interest
no real threat
brushed repeatedly
veered, brushed foe
always outrun

Run-Up: 0 feet

Winner: Size Dosnt Matter, Brown Gelding, by Dashin Bye out of Toast to Tolltac, by Toast to Dash. Foaled Apr 05, 2006 in Louisiana.
Breeder: J & B Rental. Winning Owner: J and B Rental

Claiming Prices: 5 - Size Dosnt Matter: $5,000; 4 - Lawrence Game: $5,000; 7 - Jls High Class Viola: $5,000; 8 - Top Buff: $5,000; 10 -
Catastrophes Hero: $5,000; 9 - Cheap Sunglasses: $5,000; 2 - First Dashling: $5,000; 1 - Jessa Sweetie: $5,000; 6 -
Texas Crawdaddy: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Gamblin Cartel (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $9,973
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Size Dosnt Matter 15.20 6.40 7.60
4 Lawrence Game 5.20 4.20
7 Jls High Class Viola 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-4 44.20 7,561
$2.00 Quinella 4-5 23.40 1,067
$2.00 Trifecta 5-4-7 173.40 7,399
$2.00 Superfecta 5-4-7-8 2,041.80 4,760
$2.00 Daily Double 5-5 96.80 1,034
$2.00 Pick 3 4-5-5 (3 correct) 269.20 359
$2.00 Pick 4 10-4-5-5 (3 correct) 237.40 475

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start Str Fin

5 Size Dosnt Matter 2 3Head 1Head

4 Lawrence Game 1 4Neck 2Head

7 Jls High Class Viola 3 53/4 3Head

8 Top Buff 6 61 43/4

10 Catastrophes Hero 8 91 1/4 53/4

9 Cheap Sunglasses 7 71 61 3/4

2 First Dashling 4 2Head 71 3/4

1 Jessa Sweetie 5 1Head 83 1/4

6 Texas Crawdaddy 9 81 94 1/4

Trainers: 5 - Roberts, Sr., Kenneth; 4 - Smith, Jr., Alvin; 7 - Lofton, David; 8 - Washington, Richard; 10 - Kopycinski, Larry; 9 - Roberts, Roy; 2 - Strickland,
Jerry; 1 - Calais, Sr., Phillip; 6 - Van Bebber, Janet

Owners: 5 - J and B Rental; 4 -Louis W. Smith; 7 -David S. Lofton; 8 - N/V Racing Stables; 10 - Riverine Farms; 9 - Holt Racing LLC; 2 -Jerry Chris
Strickland; 1 - Spence, Betty Jo and Marshall, Shirley E.; 6 -Warner Croft;

Footnotes
SIZE DOSNT MATTER brushed early, straight run, prevailed. LAWRENCE GAME brushed early, game try, narrowly second. JLS HIGH CLASS VIOLA
close up, lacked needed finish. TOP BUFF mild close. CATASTROPHES HERO late interest. CHEAP SUNGLASSES no real threat. FIRST DASHLING
bobbled, brushed repeatedly, faded. JESSA SWEETIE veered brushed foe, vied, gave way. TEXAS CRAWDADDY always outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=09/19/2008&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=09/19/2008&RACE=10&DAY=D&site=CHRR

