EVANGELINE DOWNS - September 19, 2008 - Race 10

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Quarter Horse Two Year Old Claiming Price: \$5,000

Three Hundred Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Corona Dashin Bye - 15.235 - November 23, 2012)

Purse: \$5,500

Includes: \$3,500 Other Sources

Plus: \$3,700 ALBSS-Accredited LA Bred Slot Supplement

Available Money: \$9,200

Value of Race: \$8,978 1st \$5,520, 2nd \$1,840, 3rd \$1,012, 4th \$330, 5th \$276

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 10:11 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
23Aug08 10FG7	5	Size Dosnt Matter (Lavergne, Danny)	124	Lb	4	2	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	6.60	16.166	78	brushed, prevailed
17Apr08 3DED5	4	Lawrence Game (Baldillez, Orlando)	124	Lb	3	1	4 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Nose}	3.30	16.199	77	brushed, narrowly 2nd
21Aug08 ¹⁰ FG ³	7	Jls High Class Viola (McMahon, Charles)	124	L bf	6	3	5 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	2.00*	16.202	77	lacked needed finish
	8	Top Buff (Guillen, Eleazar)	124	b	7	6	6 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	33.70	16.324	73	mild close
18Apr08	10	Catastrophes Hero (Ortiz, Gilbert)	124		9	8	9	5 ¹	19.40	16.352	72	late interest
31Aug08 ⁶ HOU ⁷	9	Cheap Sunglasses (Mayo, Ray)	125	Lb	8	7	7 ^{Head}	6 ^{Nose}	7.30	16.528	66	no real threat
20Aug08 10FG4	2	First Dashling (Deschamp, Jarrod)	125	b	2	4	2 ^{Head}	7 ¹ 1/2	3.10	16.535	66	brushed repeatedly
15Jun08	1	Jessa Sweetie (Laws, Nickey)	124	Lb	1	5	1 ^{Head}	8 ¹	33.50	16.804	57	veered, brushed foe
21Aug08 ² HOU ⁷ Run-Up: 0 feet	6	Texas Crawdaddy (Yoakum, Jerry)	126	L	5	9	8 ^{Head}	9	17.60	17.009	50	always outrun

Winner: Size Dosnt Matter, Brown Gelding, by Dashin Bye out of Toast to Tolltac, by Toast to Dash. Foaled Apr 05, 2006 in Louisiana.

Breeder: J & B Rental. Winning Owner: J and B Rental

Claiming Prices: 5 - Size Dosnt Matter: \$5,000; 4 - Lawrence Game: \$5,000; 7 - Jls High Class Viola: \$5,000; 8 - Top Buff: \$5,000; 10 -

Catastrophes Hero: \$5,000; 9 - Cheap Sunglasses: \$5,000; 2 - First Dashling: \$5,000; 1 - Jessa Sweetie: \$5,000; 6 -

Texas Crawdaddy: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Gamblin Cartel (Veterinarian)

Tot	al WPS Pool: \$9,973							
Pgn	n Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Size Dosnt Matter	15.20	6.40	7.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-4	44.20	7,561
4	Lawrence Game		5.20	4.20	\$2.00 Quinella	4-5	23.40	1,067
7	Jls High Class Viola			3.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-4-7	173.40	7,399
					\$2.00 Superfecta	5-4-7-8	2,041.80	4,760
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-5	96.80	1,034
					\$2.00 Pick 3	4-5-5 (3 correct)	269.20	359
					\$2.00 Pick 4	10-4-5-5 (3 correct)	237.40	475

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str	Fin
5	Size Dosnt Matter	2	3 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}
4	Lawrence Game	1	4 ^{Neck}	2 ^{Head}
7	Jls High Class Viola	3	$5^{3/4}$	3 ^{Head}
8	Top Buff	6	6 ¹	4 ^{3/4}
10	Catastrophes Hero	8	9 ^{1 1/4}	5 ^{3/4}
9	Cheap Sunglasses	7	7 ¹	6 ^{1 3/4}
2	First Dashling	4	2 ^{Head}	7 ^{1 3/4}
1	Jessa Sweetie	5	1 ^{Head}	8 ^{3 1/4}
6	Texas Crawdaddy	9	8 ¹	9 ^{4 1/4}

Trainers: 5 - Roberts, Sr., Kenneth; 4 - Smith, Jr., Alvin; 7 - Lofton, David; 8 - Washington, Richard; 10 - Kopycinski, Larry; 9 - Roberts, Roy; 2 - Strickland,

Jerry; 1 - Calais, Sr., Phillip; 6 - Van Bebber, Janet

Owners: 5 - J and B Rental; 4 -Louis W. Smith; 7 -David S. Lofton; 8 - N/V Racing Stables; 10 - Riverine Farms; 9 - Holt Racing LLC; 2 -Jerry Chris

Strickland; 1 - Spence, Betty Jo and Marshall, Shirley E.; 6 -Warner Croft;

Footnotes

SIZE DOSNT MATTER brushed early, straight run, prevailed. LAWRENCE GAME brushed early, game try, narrowly second. JLS HIGH CLASS VIOLA close up, lacked needed finish. TOP BUFF mild close. CATASTROPHES HERO late interest. CHEAP SUNGLASSES no real threat. FIRST DASHLING bobbled, brushed repeatedly, faded. JESSA SWEETIE veered brushed foe, vied, gave way. TEXAS CRAWDADDY always outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.